South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 28, 2024, 05:28:19 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*4114 (Rat #0650, Act #0565 of 1988) General Bill, By Wilkins and T.E. Huff

A Bill to amend Section 44-53-370, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the penalties for certain drug
offenses, so as to revise and increase the penalties for trafficking in certain drugs and to clarify certain mandatory minimum
sentencing provisions and sentencing provisions for conspiracy to commit these offenses.-amended title

04/07/88
04/07/88
04/20/88
04/27/88
04/27/88
04/27/88
04/27/88
04/28/88
04/28/88
04/28/88
05/12/88
05/18/88
05/18/88
05/19/88
05/24/88
05/29/88
05/29/88
05/29/88
06/17/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-2559

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-2559

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-3065
Special order, set for following consideration of S. 1140 (Under H 4217) HJ-3361
Amended HJ-3375

Read second time HJ-3379

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-3380
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3421

Introduced and read first time SJ-20

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-20

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-15

Read second time SJ-22

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-22

Read third time and enrolled SJ-7

Ratified R 650

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/01/88

Act No. 565

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



