South Carolina Legislature

April 28, 2024, 05:28:19 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*4114 (Rat #0650, Act #0565 of 1988) General Bill, By Wilkins and T.E. Huff

A Bill to amend Section 44-53-370, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the penalties for certain drug offenses, so as to revise and increase the penalties for trafficking in certain drugs and to clarify certain mandatory minimum sentencing provisions and sentencing provisions for conspiracy to commit these offenses.-amended title

•	•	
04/07/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2559
04/07/88	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-2559
04/20/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-3065
04/27/88	House	Special order, set for following consideration of S. 1140 (Under H 4217) HJ-3361
04/27/88	House	Amended HJ-3375
04/27/88	House	Read second time HJ-3379
04/27/88	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-3380
04/28/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3421
04/28/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-20
04/28/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-20
05/12/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-15
05/18/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-22
05/18/88	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-22
05/19/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-7
05/24/88		Ratified R 650
05/29/88		Signed By Governor
05/29/88		Effective date 07/01/88
05/29/88		Act No. 565
06/17/88		Copies available
	04/07/88 04/20/88 04/27/88 04/27/88 04/27/88 04/27/88 04/28/88 04/28/88 04/28/88 05/12/88 05/18/88 05/18/88 05/18/88 05/19/88 05/24/88 05/29/88	04/07/88 House 04/20/88 House 04/27/88 House 04/27/88 House 04/27/88 House 04/27/88 House 04/27/88 House 04/28/88 House 04/28/88 Senate 04/28/88 Senate 05/12/88 Senate 05/18/88 Senate 05/18/88 Senate 05/18/88 Senate 05/18/88 Senate 05/19/88 Senate 05/29/88 05/29/88